# LETTER NO. L-5-96



SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250 VANCOUVER, B.C. CANADA V62 2N3 TELEPHONE: (604) 660-4700 BC TOLL FREE: 1-800-663-1385 FACSIMILE: (604) 660-1102

ROBERT J. PELLATT COMMISSION SECRETARY

## **VIA FACSIMILE**

January 18, 1996

Mr. Robert Trenaman President Treminco Resources Ltd. Box 48 510 - 625 Howe Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2T6

Dear Mr. Trenaman:

#### Re: Treminco Resources Ltd. Sandon Power System

We refer to your letter to the Commission dated December 19, 1995 concerning your Application for transfer of ownership of the Sandon power system to Mr. Ken Witzke.

This is to advise that based on the information provided to date, the Commission is not opposed to the transfer of ownership to Mr. Witzke. However, your Application for transfer of ownership must satisfy the Commission's requirements for such a transfer pursuant to the Utilities Commission Act. In this connection, and assuming that there are no encumbrances with the transfer of the land title/lease to Mr. Witzke, the Commission will require certain information for approval pertaining to the proposed operation of the power system.

Please advise the Commission as soon as possible of your progress with respect to the transfer of the land title to Mr. Witzke.

Yours truly,

Robert J. Pellatt

NCJS/lm Mr. Ken Witzke cc: Mr. Hal Wright

# LETTER NO. L-6-96



SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250 VANCOUVER, B.C. CANADA V6Z 2N3 TELEPHONE: (604) 660-4700 BC TOLL FREE: 1-800-663-1385 FACSIMILE: (604) 660-1102

«date»

«name1» «IF title»«title» «ENDIF»«IF company»«company» «ENDIF»«address1» «IF address2»«address2» «ENDIF»«City» «PostalCode»

Dear «name2»:

ROBERT J. PELLATT COMMISSION SECRETARY

ġ

### Re: Electricity Market Structure Review Reconciliation of Participant Funding Awards

By way of Commission Order No. «Order#», the «company» was awarded «funds» to cover expenses with respect to your participation in activities related to the non-hearing portion of the Electricity Market Review. Based on the information you provided with respect to the spending of these funds, the Commission is requesting reimbursement of «amount owed».

Please make your cheque payable to the Minister of Finance and return to the writer at the above-noted address for recording and processing purposes.

Yours truly,

Robert J. Pellatt

cms

| Mr. Moray Stewart             |            |
|-------------------------------|------------|
| Administrator                 | F-3-95     |
| Peace River Regional District | \$3,400    |
| P.O. Box 810                  | \$1,415.18 |
| Dawson Creek, B.C.            |            |
| V1G 4H8                       |            |

i. M

| Mr. Dermot Foley<br>Case Manager<br>The British Columbia Energy Coalition<br>Suite 504<br>1421 Burnaby Street<br>Vancouver, B.C. | F-1-95<br>\$50,000<br>\$487.49 |
|--|--------------------------------|
| V6G 1W6  |                                |

| Mr. Richard Taylor<br>Executive Director<br>Union of British Columbia Municipalities<br>Suite 15<br>10551 Shellbridge Way<br>Richmond, B.C. | F-3-95<br>\$2,500<br>\$731.80 |
|---|-------------------------------|
| V6X 2W9   |                               |